
N E B R AS K A  W R E ST L I N G

H U S K E RS

HUSKER TEAM RECORDS 
Most Wins in a Season: 21 (1989-90)

Best Winning Percentage (10-match minimum): .933 (2014-15)

Fewest Wins in a Season: 0  
(1910-11, 1915-16, 1918-19, 1932-33, 1940-41, 1941-42, 1945-46, 1954-55)

Fewest Losses in a Season (10-match minimum): 1 (1952-53, 2014-15)

Most Losses in a Season: 14 (1962-63, 1984-85)

Most Consecutive Wins: 17 (2014-16)
 Single Season: 11 (1982-83)

Most Consecutive Losses: 30 (1940-42, 1945-46)

Most Consecutive Wins to Start a Season: 10 (2011-12)

Most Consecutive Losses to Start Season: 13 (1959-60)

Most Consecutive Winning Seasons: 13 (1988-2001)

Most Consecutive Losing Seasons: 7 (1953-1960, 1962-1969)

TOP 10 CAREER DUAL WIN PERCENTAGES
(30-match minimum)
No. Wrestler Record Pct.
1. Mike Nissen (1960-63) 36-0-0 1.000
2. Bryan Snyder (1998-02) 69-4-0 .945
3. Robert Kokesh (2011-15) 60-4-0 .938
4. Herb Reese (1948-51) 29-2-1 .922
5. Gary Albright (1981-86) 58-4-3 .915
6.  Jordan Burroughs (2006-11) 62-7-0 .899
7. Bill Scherr (1980-84) 71-9-0 .888
8. Brad Vering (1997-01) 62-8-0 .886
9. Erik Josephson (1995-96) 30-4-0 .882
10. Tolly Thompson (1993-97) 62-9-0 .873

Others not reaching minimum number of matches:
 Frank Velazquez (1993-94) 19-2-0 .905

The winningest wrestler in NU history, Tolly Thompson compiled a 157-21 record from 1993 to 1997. The 1995 
NCAA heavyweight champion also tops the career falls list with 72.  

Bryan Snyder was Nebraska’s first four-time All-American from 1999 to 2002. Snyder sits atop Nebraska’s all-time 
winning percentage list (.925).

TOP 15 CAREER VICTORIES
No. Wrestler (Years) Record
1. Tolly Thompson (1993-97) 157-21-0
2. Robert Kokesh (2011-15) 144-15-0
3. Bryan Snyder (1998-02) 136-11-0
4. Bill Scherr (1980-84) 133-18-0
5. James Green (2011-15) 129-22-0
6.  Jordan Burroughs (2006-11) 128-20-0
7. Brad Vering (1997-01) 124-26-0
8. Jason Kelber (1987-91) 123-30-0
9.  Tyler Berger (2015-19) 116-32-0
10. Corey Olson (1989-93) 115-28-0
11. TJ Dudley (2013-17) 114-31-0
12. Jeff Coltvet (1984-89) 113-48-4
 Ryan Tobin (1994-98) 113-50-0
14. Gary Albright (1981-86) 112-19-4
 Aaron Studebaker (2013-17) 112-38-0
16. Craig Brester (2006-10) 109-21-0
 Jason Powell (2000-04) 109-24-0
 Jim Scherr (1980-84) 109-25-4
	 Jake	Sueflohn	(2011-16)	 109-32-0
 Brad Canoyer (1994-98) 109-43-0

TOP 10 CAREER WIN PERCENTAGES
(50-match minimum)
No. Wrestler (Years) Record Pct.
1.  Bryan Snyder (1998-02) 136-11-0 .925
2. Robert Kokesh (2011-15) 144-15-0 .906
 Mike Nissen (1960-63) 48-5-0 .906
4. Tolly Thompson (1993-97) 157-21-0 .882
5. Bill Scherr (1980-84) 133-18-0 .881
6.  Jordan Burroughs (2006-11) 128-20-0 .865
7. Johnnie Selmon (1980-82) 46-7-1 .861
8. James Green (2011-15) 129-22-0 .854
9. Gary Albright (1981-86) 112-19-4 .844
10. Brandon Browne (2006-09) 79-15-0 .840

Others not reaching minimum number of matches:
 Herb Reese (1948-51) 41-5-1 .883

TOP FIVE CAREER FALLS
No. Wrestler Pins-TF Total
1. Tolly Thompson (1993-97) 53-19 72
2. Gary Albright (1981-86) 66-2 68 
3. Corey Olson (1989-93) 63-4 67
4. Gil Sanchez (1982-87)   27-23 50
5. Robert Kokesh (2011-15) 33-15 48

TOP 10 CAREER DUAL VICTORIES
No. Wrestler (Years) Record
1. Bill Scherr (1980-84) 71-9-0
2. Bryan Snyder (1998-02) 69-4-0
3. Craig Brester (2006-10) 63-10-0
 Jacob Klein (2002-06) 63-17-0
5. Jordan Burroughs (2006-11) 62-7-0
 Tolly Thompson (1993-97) 62-9-0
 Brad Vering (1997-01) 62-9-0
8. Robert Kokesh (2011-15) 60-4-0
 Jason Powell (2000-04) 60-11-0
10. Jason Kelber (1987-91) 59-13-0

HUSKER CAREER RECORDS


